

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, October 22, 2019
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider Approval of Ordinance Number, Second Series, An Ordinance amending Chapter 2, Article VI, Division 12, MERIT Center Board.
Background Information:	Staff have amended the current ordinance regarding the MERIT Center Board. This ordinance was prompted by aligning the MERIT Center Bylaws with the Ordinance. At the August 21 Legislative & Ordinance Meeting the committee approved the draft ordinance for final approve by the City Council.
Fiscal Impact:	NA
Alternative/ Variations:	None Recommended
Recommendations:	To Approve Ordinance Number, Second Series, An Ordinance amending Chapter 2, Article VI, Division 12, MERIT Center Board.